## Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0478488 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

2/24/2025 11:32:37 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2025

**ARP** 

Company: UPPER TOWN HERITAGE FOUNDATION, INC.

Company ID: 0478488
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 8/10/1999 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 2/24/2025 11:28:20 AM

**Fee:** \$15.00

**Principal Office** 

724 OSCAR CROSS AVE. PADUCAH, KY 42003

Registered Agent Name/Address

BETTY DOBSON 921 JACKSON ST PADUCAH, KY 42001

## **Current Officers**

President Rosa Scott 1315 Park Ave. PADUCAH, KY 42001 Secretary Betty Dobson 921 Oscar Cross Ave. PADUCAH KY 42003

Treasurer Lynette Edmound 719 N 26St. PADUCAH KY 42001

Vice President La Shawn Edmonds 724 OscarCross Ave. Paducah, KY 42001

Officer Betty Dobson 921 Oscar Cross Ave.

## **Directors**

Director Johnette Mends-Cole 5915 Kathy Drive Paducah, KY 42001
Director SHERYL COOPER 2120 N 13TH STREET PADUCAH, KY 42001
Director Jim Hank 3101 Lone Oak Rd Paducah, KY 42001

Director Dujuan Town Heritage Thomas 724 Oscar Cross Ave Paducah KY 42003

County: MCCRACKEN

Business size: Small

Business type: Museums, Art Galleries and Botanical and Zoological Gardens

**Signatures** 

Signature Betty Dobson
Title Officer